

HB 3587-2
(LC 1027)
3/18/25 (STN/ps)

Requested by Representative GOMBERG

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3587**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 7 through 21 and insert:

2 **“SECTION 2. The Department of Land Conservation and Develop-**
3 **ment shall:**

4 **“(1) Upon the recommendation of the Ocean Policy Advisory Coun-**
5 **cil, coordinate development of site management plans for rocky**
6 **habitat management sites designated pursuant to the portion of the**
7 **Territorial Sea Plan related to rocky habitat management.**

8 **“(2) In coordination with other relevant state agencies and federally**
9 **recognized Indian tribes, assist community-based partners in the im-**
10 **plementation of the plans developed under subsection (1) of this sec-**
11 **tion.**

12 **“(3) Maintain and update, on a website operated by the department,**
13 **information regarding Oregon’s ocean resources, including a mapping**
14 **tool for rocky habitats.**

15 **“(4) Consult with relevant state agencies, federally recognized In-**
16 **dian tribes, stewardship groups and other stakeholders as necessary**
17 **to implement the portion of the Territorial Sea Plan related to rocky**
18 **habitat management.**

19 **“(5) Develop amendments to the portion of the Territorial Sea Plan**
20 **related to rocky habitat management, as needed.**

21 **“(6) Coordinate public processes for new sites designated pursuant**

1 to the portion of the Territorial Sea Plan related to rocky habitat
2 management.

3 **“SECTION 3. Notwithstanding section 2 (1) of this 2025 Act, the**
4 **Department of Land Conservation and Development shall, in coordi-**
5 **nation with community-based partners and federally recognized Indian**
6 **tribes, develop site management plans for the rocky habitat manage-**
7 **ment sites designated in the amendment to the Territorial Sea Plan**
8 **adopted by the Land Conservation and Development Commission on**
9 **April 20, 2023.”.**

10 In line 22, delete “3” and insert “4”.

11 On page 2, line 7, delete “4” and insert “5”.

12 In line 13, delete “5” and insert “6”.